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Firstinformationof: le crime reported under section 154 Cr. PC. ;atP.s.
1. Dist. BevWigwas. ... Sub-Divn. me/ PS.Sa%mgA . Year 24.23. .. FIRNo.. L 8/23Date . 872 (2.2
()Act. é/e[%ﬂw;%ﬁ ﬁﬁ/fﬁﬁ .Sections /_35[)[/) %/& i&rﬁ#ﬁs // i y ...................

(m)Act ............................................... Sections OtherActs&Sectlons ......... N s g

3. (a)General D:aryRoference EntryNo...2F8 i, i e A e Time...25:/5 0. .
(b) Occurrence of Offence : Day ................ WM{?K. Sl Date.,.agff;&zf,z& ..... Time.._r.,l.!.z.:‘?,ctﬂ ...........
(c) Information Received Date ..........4. gf/ﬁf.z} ........................................................................... Time ... L& JBL........
G.D.NO. e, 72 1 SR R S Ro B L YRR R LR b :Atthe Police Station:

4. Type ofmformatlon.ertten/%l ZW/’{@/” /TWJ

5. Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Distances from P.S. ¢33... k5. 4 aﬂ})?ex,.. /JM L. W 25

(a)Address. . Cﬁﬁﬁzld&&p/)’?g) ..... /gﬂ/m ..... — L4 porati. S _saxész,q ........

..................... AL o BN Lottt
(b) In case outside limit of this Police Station, thenthe name of P.S. ... e
District............... I CATL AT PRSP PR PPN PPN

@

. Complaint/Informant;

(@)Name........... ,S/ouw K. m@&}j ...........................................................................................................................

(b )Fatherb/Husb/dsName 5{;.7. ........ [h .. P /KM Mafal( ..............................................................
(R VR CETPl LBl SRR e e TEVE IR Ss o s Wil AR T I S N T 0 I P, O Lt Lo
(d) Nationality .......................... DV\()&M ..........................................................................................................................
(e)Address %@M Mgmw[b A 1 o 5%@/105& Gl LBSLEDEL. ...

7 DetallsofKnow/Suspected/Unknown/Accused ith II particulars. _ﬂgg \g’ég /S/”/W y@;
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary) 'V" 5 %ﬁ/)%/ Wﬂm K~

8. Reasons fordelay in reporting by complamt/mformant

9. Particulars of properties stolen/Involved: attachseparatesheet ifrequired): g AT O OMJZA LANE RNC

e il o e 1oty it -sock- st

10. Totalvalue of Properties stolen/Involved: ...
11, Inquest report/U.D. : CaseN O lfamy: i i P oo s o reienssioneso g s st ehiasssevesonssnsebonipenss ixiis sopase

12. FIRContents Attachseparafesheet lszuwed) % 0’3”/

7014‘\/1

........................................................................................

............................................................................................................................ - Z} to take up the investigation
transferredto P.S. .....ccccocovieninld i On point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the complaint/ informant

CL%{\
admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complaint f@\%};&&@(ﬁ%l ATlf‘N

DIST.- BANKURA

Wi K PR

8/»2/“9 it ; Signature of the officer-incharge, Police Station with
AE. & Station 2

Sarenga Eu(se‘gaegfj,'; g:{‘e‘I;ﬁse) ; Name : ... fMAMT L HALZL. ..................

SlgnaﬁJre/ Thumb Impression of Rank :'........... L. I RILLCE..........ovooivni. ..

the Complainant/ Informant - 3 > Number if any 5= SARENGLA],. BN fa i~

06toL s



West Bengal State Electricity Distribution Company Limited

€
= :
LP\ (A Government of West Bengal Enterprise)

;?jfice of the Assistant Engineer & Station Manager

"fpga‘ Customer Care Centre, Rajabazar, Sarenga
ra, PIN-722150, Ph-03243-269111, E-mail: sm.sarenga@wbsedcl.in

FI\

Z5 Dute—& 02 2023

(Investigating Officer, WBSEDCL)
To:

The Inspector in Charge,

Sarenga Police Station,

Sarenga, Bankura.

Sub: Lodging of FIR against Sri DEBAYAN DAS, C/O- SWAPAN DAS, Vill-CHOTO SARENCA,
Site Address- GUREPARA, PO-SARENGA, PS- SARENGA, Dist- BANKURA-722150 for theft of
electricity u/s 135(1)(a) of The Electricity Act 2003 (Amendment 2007).

Dear Sir,

In producing herewith the following article 1. Two no. multi core PVC Cable of approximate length 15 meter
with Hooking arrangements seized under proper seizure list, duly signed by the available witnesses I, Mr. Shouvik
Malik(26 yrs), S/O- Mr. Bikash Malik, Assistant Engineer (E) & Station Manager, Sarenga Custormer Care Centre,
WBSEDCL, Sarenga, Bankura do hereby lodge complaint against Sri DEBAYAN DAS, C/O- SWAPAN DAS, Vill-CHOTO
SARENGA, PO-SARENGA, PS- SARENGA, Dist- BANKURA-722150,Site Address-Gurepara today (i.e on 08.02.202 3)
acting on a tip-off, myself along with, Sri. Khokon Murmu, S/O- Debsaran Murmu, JE GR1 & Tanmoy Kumbhakar, S/0O-
Jaladhar Kumbhakar, SR. TSH of Sarenga CCC, WBSEDCL went to the located near GUREPARA village to work out on
one source information that Sri DEBAYAN DAS, C/O- SWAPAN DAS is consuming electricity unauthorizedly at his
commercial premise. Around 12:20 PM of 08/02/2023 we reached at the premises located near GUREPARA village
and started inspecting the poles and electric lines situated near the above mentioned location. After reaching at the
location we found that Sri DEBAYAN DAS, C/O- SWAPAN DAS waiis present there and also not signed inspection sheet
and seizer list on the spot. They identified the premises arid related connections and accordingly we started
inspection. During inspection the user Sri DEBAYAN DAS, C/O- SWAPAN DAS found stealing electricity dishonestly by
direct hooking from nearest LT Over Head line of WBSEDCL for commercial purpose and has caused financial loss to
WBSEDCL. The load is assessed to be 1000 watt during preparing inspection report at the spot.

Thus the user Sri DEBAYAN DAS, C/O- SWAPAN DAS has violated the rules and provision of section 135(1)(a)
of The Electricity Act 2003 (Amendment 2007).

Hence | seized the above noted article under proper seizure list duly signed by the available witnessas
following disconnection of the unauthorized connection by removing the cables and hooking devices and producing
before you with a request to initiate a cause u/s 135(1) (a) of The Electricity Act 2003 (Amendment 2007) against Sri
DEBAYAN DAS, C/O- SWAPAN DAS, Vill-CHOTO SARENGA,Site Address-Gurepara, PO-Sarenga, PS- SARENGA, Dict-
BANKURA-722150 and arrange for its investigation. It is also to be mentioned that some local villagers were present

there. It is also to be mentioned that we disconnected the unauthorized connection and left the premise at about
12:40 PM on the same day.

Witnesses:
1. Sri. Khokon Murmu, S/O- Debsaran Murmu, JE GR1 Sarenga CCC
2. Sri. Tanmoy Kumbhakar, S/0O- Jaladhar Kumbhakar, SR TSH of Sarenga CCC

Seized Article: 1 TWO NO.multi core PVC Cable of approximate length 15 meter along with Hooking arrangements.

V As the accused Sri DEBAYAN DAS, C/0- SWAPAN DAS, Vill-CHOTO SARENGA, Site Address-Gurepara, PO-SARENGA,
PS’ SARENGA, Dist- BANKURA-722150 has committed offence under section 135 (1)(a) of the Electricity Act 2003 ard
amendment Act 2007, kindly treat the complaint as FIR and take necessary.action:-

Thanking you
Enclosure: 1. Copy of Inspection Report Sheet.

2. Original Seizure list. 3 /R/RB
3. Seized article as per Seizure list. 4.E & Station Manages
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Yours Faithfully

shouork Medi'K
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Annexure - |}

, SEIZURE LIST

sate & hours of search : On 05( 9\ 20 2.°% From - L@+ 8o Pm To 4240 PM
Place of search : House/ Shopof 5hn Te ba‘\{a n Dasg
Sonof £ wder F ern Des , of Village cr\ﬂ&‘ o 2-24ny

Po- Schergn P8 - Cellopge  Distnet - (2, ;uii 3
¢ lx e ddfess = Gwheprhe J

Name and address of

the witnesses c () shn b okoe MO

Son of "D k?/i;!{ (/tor/ifr % \{Y\ s;}’ZL At
of Vitage YD u dhau @/{’”‘ < PS. « n’h?,xn -lﬁ wh.
District . ~ P a) JA.A wa, o Mairm s

(2) 8Fn Wd ws ot \é o b oknd
Sonof 7Y wha dRalh jcomtohadend

\ p 3

of vilage N <4 “9“‘?“‘1“ Ps. - S nheydy

i

District :  [Cmw jurnder
_ Article Seized :

(i) 2. pol v v_ﬂfb uﬁg eele Qve @ik « Prhox m«’?\:’ffﬁég @:g}fit

giy: 1% ( £ £ w(wi«» . vﬁf% ch/%\ il e g device.
7
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(iii) LDl e Cir ple Vopdig

(iv)

Signature of the

witnesses
.(1) Signature ; KL} olkcon 19 whan w
Date . 08]02] 9095
(2) Signature TG&L’\MJ)J numbhaMolr?
Date : 03 V2. 2.4 23
A.E. & Station Man
[Rebutet by gy bty vl w&“mﬂ
rgﬂat re /L. T.

Signature of the WBSEDCL
Officer / Police Officer
conducted search & seizure

the accused person
(if refused to be noted)



